contain the soil during the experiments. The 

base excitations, frequencies, and surcharge 

pressures were varied in several shake table 

tests with different relative densities (48%, 

64%, and 80% for Sylhet sand and 27%, 41%, 

and 55% for local sand). A total of 576 (Five 

hundred and seventy-six) shaking table tests for 

harmonic sinusoidal wave and 144 (One 

hundred and forty-four) for earthquake wave 

(Kobe and Loma Prieta) were carried out on 

this model embankment. The levels of base 

acceleration, intensities of frequency and 

magnitude of surcharge loads had a significant 

influence on the model wall and varied along